Circuit 36

RIPLEY COUNTY FEES (Effective 11-15-2023)

Adoptions/ Juvenile Custody ($15.00 for each certificate of adoption)

Dissolution of Marriage

Family Access Motion

Motion to Modify

Paternity

Change of Name

Circuit Civil (over $25,000)

Declaratory Judgment

Expungement

Hardship License

Judicial Review (Administrative Hearing Decision)
Stay or Revocation for Breathalyzer Refusal
Trial de Novo (Suspended for B.A.C.)
Unlawful Detainer-Associate/Circuit
Notice of Appeal (Appellate Court)

Civil Actions (under $25,000)

Rent and Possession (under $25,000)

Small Claims Trial de Novo

Small Claims

Foreign Judgment

Revival of Judgment

Probate Fees

Depositing Will During Lifetime

Determination of Heirship

Guardianship of Adult

Guardianship of Minor

Letters Testamentary (plus addl. Fees per inventory)
Letters of Administration (plus addl. Fees per inventory)
Small Estate without will

Small Estate with will

Refusal of Letters (spouse or creditor)

Misc Fees
Copy
Probate Copy
Certification

$150.50
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$102.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$100.50
$48.50/$100.50
$70.00
$48.50
$48.50
$45.50
$35.50
No Fee
No Fee

$3.00
$70.50
$110.50
$95.50
$185.50
$150.50
$70.50
$105.50
$70.50

$.25 / page
$1.00 / page
$1.50 /per certification



