Circuit 36

Certification

RIPLEY COUNTY FEES (Effective 11-15-2023)

Adoptions/ Juvenile Custody (\$15.00 for each certificate of adoption)	\$150.50
Dissolution of Marriage	\$102.50
Family Access Motion	\$102.50
Motion to Modify	\$102.50
Paternity	\$102.50
Change of Name	\$100.50
Circuit Civil (over \$25,000)	\$100.50
Declaratory Judgment	\$100.50
Expungement	\$100.50
Hardship License	\$100.50
Judicial Review (Administrative Hearing Decision)	\$100.50
Stay or Revocation for Breathalyzer Refusal	\$100.50
Trial de Novo (Suspended for B.A.C.)	\$100.50
Unlawful Detainer-Associate/Circuit	\$48.50/\$100.50
Notice of Appeal (Appellate Court)	\$70.00
Civil Actions (under \$25,000)	\$48.50
Rent and Possession (under \$25,000)	\$48.50
Small Claims Trial de Novo	\$45.50
Small Claims	\$35.50
Foreign Judgment	No Fee
Revival of Judgment	No Fee
Probate Fees	
Depositing Will During Lifetime	\$3.00
Determination of Heirship	\$70.50
Guardianship of Adult	\$110.50
Guardianship of Minor	\$95.50
Letters Testamentary (plus addl. Fees per inventory)	\$185.50
Letters of Administration (plus addl. Fees per inventory)	\$150.50
Small Estate without will	\$70.50
Small Estate with will	\$105.50
Refusal of Letters (spouse or creditor)	\$70.50
Misc Fees	
Сору	\$.25 / page
Probate Copy	\$1.00 / page
- 15	44 = 0 /

\$1.50 /per certification